General Description
The MAX19586/MAX19588 evaluation kits (EV kits) are
fully assembled and tested PCBs that contain all the
components necessary to evaluate the performance of
the MAX19586 and MAX19588. The MAX19586 is a
16-bit, 80Msps analog-to-digital converter (ADC), while
the MAX19588 is a 16-bit, 100Msps ADC. The
MAX19586/MAX19588 EV kits can accept a differential

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
+Denotes a lead-free and RoHS-compliant EV kit.
*This limited temperature range is for the EV kit PCB only.
The MAX19586MAX19588 IC temperature range is -40°C
to +85°C.
**EP = Exposed paddle.
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX19586EVKIT+ 0°C to +70°C* 56 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX19588EVKIT+ 0°C to +70°C* 56 Thin QFN-EP**
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C6, C10,
C18, C28–C33
10
0.1µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H104K
C2–C5, C8,
C9, C11, C12
0 Not installed capacitors (0603)
C13, C14 2
1µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R1C105K
C19, C22, C25 3
220µF ±20%, 6.3V low-ESR tantalum
capacitors (D-case)
AVX TPSD227M006R0100
C20, C23, C26 3
47µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1210)
TDK C3225X5R0J476M
C21, C24, C27 3
2.2µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R0J225M
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C34, C38,
C39, C40
4
0.01µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0306)
TDK C0816X7R1C103K
C35, C36, C41,
C42, C43
5
0.1µF ±20%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0306)
TDK C0816X7R1C104M
C37 1
0.1µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0201)
TDK C0603X5R0J104K
Murata GRM33R60J104K
D1 1
15mA, 70V , d ual S chottky d iod e ( S OT23)
Diodes Inc. BAS70-04 or
Central Semiconductor CMPD6263S
C LOC K, IN P U T+ 2 SMA PC mount connectors
INPUT- 0 N ot i nstal l ed  S M A P C  m ount connector
J1, J2 2 2-pin headers
J3, J4 2 2 x 8-pin headers
Part Selection Table
PART NUMBER BITS SPEED (Msps)
MAX19586ETN+ 80
MAX19588ETN+
16
100
E